

L. A. Misc- 01 of 2017

C.N.R No.- WBEM01-002311-2017

**Present: Ms. Sujasha Mukherji,
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.**

Order no. 25, dated 17.04.2023.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 07.08.2017.

Awardees are absent today without taking any step.

Ld. G. P. for the State files hazira.

P.O. is busy with administrative file and work and the Hon'ble High Court
Compliance in certain case records.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned this day for the ends of justice.

Fix 28.08.2023 for hearing of the petition dated 07.08.2017.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.